
Page 1 of 6

सपेट हैदराबाद CIPET HYDERABAD

TENDER NOTICE
FOR

SALE OF SCRAP

Last Date & Time for Sale of Tender: 22.02.2021 at 02.00 PM
Last Date & Time for Submission of Tender:  22.02.2021 at 04.00 PM

Central Institute Of Petrochemicals Engineering & Technology: CSTS
(Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers, Govt. of India)

IDA Phase II, Cherlapally, Hyderabad – 500 051
Phone No.: 91-40-27263750

Email: cipethyderabad@yahoo.co.in

Page 1 of 6

सपेट हैदराबाद CIPET HYDERABAD

TENDER NOTICE
FOR

SALE OF SCRAP

Last Date & Time for Sale of Tender: 22.02.2021 at 02.00 PM
Last Date & Time for Submission of Tender:  22.02.2021 at 04.00 PM

Central Institute Of Petrochemicals Engineering & Technology: CSTS
(Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers, Govt. of India)

IDA Phase II, Cherlapally, Hyderabad – 500 051
Phone No.: 91-40-27263750

Email: cipethyderabad@yahoo.co.in

Page 1 of 6

सपेट हैदराबाद CIPET HYDERABAD

TENDER NOTICE
FOR

SALE OF SCRAP

Last Date & Time for Sale of Tender: 22.02.2021 at 02.00 PM
Last Date & Time for Submission of Tender:  22.02.2021 at 04.00 PM

Central Institute Of Petrochemicals Engineering & Technology: CSTS
(Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers, Govt. of India)

IDA Phase II, Cherlapally, Hyderabad – 500 051
Phone No.: 91-40-27263750

Email: cipethyderabad@yahoo.co.in



Page 2 of 6

सपेट हैदराबाद CIPET HYDERABAD

TENDER SCHEDULE

Tender Notification No. : CIPET/Hyd/SaleOfScrap/2020-21

Tender Notification Date : 12.02.2021

Nature of Work : Sale of Scrap

EMD : Rs. 10,000.00 (Rupees Ten Thousand Only)

Last Date & Time of Sale of Tender : 22.02.2021 @ 02.00 PM

Last Date &Time for Submission of

Tender : 22.02.2021 – 4.00 PM

Date of Opening of Tender : 23.02.2021 – 11.00 AM

Address for the submission of Tender : The Director & Head, CIPET:CSTS, IDA Phase

II, Cherlapally, Hyderabad – 500 051

Scope of Work : Sale of Scrap Items like HDPE/PVC/ Lateral/GRP

Pipes, Dust Bins, Tarpaulin, PP Dust bin scrap,

Mixes Scrap, PP Bags, Record Books, Fire Wood

“as and where” basis

Page 2 of 6

सपेट हैदराबाद CIPET HYDERABAD

TENDER SCHEDULE

Tender Notification No. : CIPET/Hyd/SaleOfScrap/2020-21

Tender Notification Date : 12.02.2021

Nature of Work : Sale of Scrap

EMD : Rs. 10,000.00 (Rupees Ten Thousand Only)

Last Date & Time of Sale of Tender : 22.02.2021 @ 02.00 PM

Last Date &Time for Submission of

Tender : 22.02.2021 – 4.00 PM

Date of Opening of Tender : 23.02.2021 – 11.00 AM

Address for the submission of Tender : The Director & Head, CIPET:CSTS, IDA Phase

II, Cherlapally, Hyderabad – 500 051

Scope of Work : Sale of Scrap Items like HDPE/PVC/ Lateral/GRP

Pipes, Dust Bins, Tarpaulin, PP Dust bin scrap,

Mixes Scrap, PP Bags, Record Books, Fire Wood

“as and where” basis

Page 2 of 6

सपेट हैदराबाद CIPET HYDERABAD

TENDER SCHEDULE

Tender Notification No. : CIPET/Hyd/SaleOfScrap/2020-21

Tender Notification Date : 12.02.2021

Nature of Work : Sale of Scrap

EMD : Rs. 10,000.00 (Rupees Ten Thousand Only)

Last Date & Time of Sale of Tender : 22.02.2021 @ 02.00 PM

Last Date &Time for Submission of

Tender : 22.02.2021 – 4.00 PM

Date of Opening of Tender : 23.02.2021 – 11.00 AM

Address for the submission of Tender : The Director & Head, CIPET:CSTS, IDA Phase

II, Cherlapally, Hyderabad – 500 051

Scope of Work : Sale of Scrap Items like HDPE/PVC/ Lateral/GRP

Pipes, Dust Bins, Tarpaulin, PP Dust bin scrap,

Mixes Scrap, PP Bags, Record Books, Fire Wood

“as and where” basis



Page 3 of 6

सपेट हैदराबाद CIPET HYDERABAD

Terms & Conditions:

1. The Tender forms duly completed in all respects along with  EMD duly super scribed
“Tender for Purchase of Plastics & Other Scrap” shall be submitted to Director & Head,
CIPET Hyderabad office on or before 22.02.2021 at 04:00 PM.

2. All items are proposed to be disposed off on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”.
3. The Bidders have to make their own arrangement for lifting material within 05 days from the

date of opening of the tenders / allotment of items.
4. The quantity mentioned against each is approximate. The quantities will be charged on actual

weight / measurement at the time of lifting.
5. Tender items can be inspected by the Bidder on any working day (Monday to Friday)

between 3:00 pm to 5:00 pm., at the following locations:

CIPET:CSTS Institute Campus,
IDA Phase II, Cherlapally,
Hyderabad – 500 051

CIPET:CSTS Hostel Campus
IDA Phase II, Cherlapally, Opp. Ganesh Temple
Hyderabad – 500 051

6. Each bid must be accompanied by a Demand Draft / RTGS of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten
Thousand Only) drawn in favour of CIPET Hyderabad towards EMD. This EMD is liable to
be forfeited without any further notice in case the successful Bidder fails to lift the items
allotted within the stipulated period.

7. The EMD for unaccepted bids shall be refunded to the Bidder without any interest in the
form of crossed cheque within 30 days from the date of opening the Tender.

8. The Bidders whose bids are accepted shall have to deposit the full payment in Cash /
Demand Draft in favour of CIPET Hyderabad as per the rates quoted before lifting of scrap /
items.

9. All the rates in tenders should be valid for a minimum period of 30 days from the date of
opening of Tenders.

10. Sale of Scrap attracts GST, TCS and other taxes as applicable at the time of lifting. This
will be charged extra from the Tenders.

11. All the labour charges towards loading, unloading and transportation charges etc., shall be
borne by the successful bidders.

12. Tender should be submitted in the prescribed format only.
13. The Tender submitted after stipulated time and date specified above without EARNEST

MONEY DEPOSIT, will not be considered and liable for rejection.
14. Any overwriting in the Tender paper will be liable for rejection.
15. The Tenders should fully completed and signed by the Tenderers. Incomplete Tenders or

unsigned Tenders or Tenders without EMD shall be rejected without any notice.
16. CIPET reserves the right to reject any or all the Tenders at any time / stage without assigning

any reason whatsoever.
17. All disputes are subject to Hyderabad Jurisdiction only.

Page 3 of 6

सपेट हैदराबाद CIPET HYDERABAD

Terms & Conditions:

1. The Tender forms duly completed in all respects along with  EMD duly super scribed
“Tender for Purchase of Plastics & Other Scrap” shall be submitted to Director & Head,
CIPET Hyderabad office on or before 22.02.2021 at 04:00 PM.

2. All items are proposed to be disposed off on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”.
3. The Bidders have to make their own arrangement for lifting material within 05 days from the

date of opening of the tenders / allotment of items.
4. The quantity mentioned against each is approximate. The quantities will be charged on actual

weight / measurement at the time of lifting.
5. Tender items can be inspected by the Bidder on any working day (Monday to Friday)

between 3:00 pm to 5:00 pm., at the following locations:

CIPET:CSTS Institute Campus,
IDA Phase II, Cherlapally,
Hyderabad – 500 051

CIPET:CSTS Hostel Campus
IDA Phase II, Cherlapally, Opp. Ganesh Temple
Hyderabad – 500 051

6. Each bid must be accompanied by a Demand Draft / RTGS of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten
Thousand Only) drawn in favour of CIPET Hyderabad towards EMD. This EMD is liable to
be forfeited without any further notice in case the successful Bidder fails to lift the items
allotted within the stipulated period.

7. The EMD for unaccepted bids shall be refunded to the Bidder without any interest in the
form of crossed cheque within 30 days from the date of opening the Tender.

8. The Bidders whose bids are accepted shall have to deposit the full payment in Cash /
Demand Draft in favour of CIPET Hyderabad as per the rates quoted before lifting of scrap /
items.

9. All the rates in tenders should be valid for a minimum period of 30 days from the date of
opening of Tenders.

10. Sale of Scrap attracts GST, TCS and other taxes as applicable at the time of lifting. This
will be charged extra from the Tenders.

11. All the labour charges towards loading, unloading and transportation charges etc., shall be
borne by the successful bidders.

12. Tender should be submitted in the prescribed format only.
13. The Tender submitted after stipulated time and date specified above without EARNEST

MONEY DEPOSIT, will not be considered and liable for rejection.
14. Any overwriting in the Tender paper will be liable for rejection.
15. The Tenders should fully completed and signed by the Tenderers. Incomplete Tenders or

unsigned Tenders or Tenders without EMD shall be rejected without any notice.
16. CIPET reserves the right to reject any or all the Tenders at any time / stage without assigning

any reason whatsoever.
17. All disputes are subject to Hyderabad Jurisdiction only.

Page 3 of 6

सपेट हैदराबाद CIPET HYDERABAD

Terms & Conditions:

1. The Tender forms duly completed in all respects along with  EMD duly super scribed
“Tender for Purchase of Plastics & Other Scrap” shall be submitted to Director & Head,
CIPET Hyderabad office on or before 22.02.2021 at 04:00 PM.

2. All items are proposed to be disposed off on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”.
3. The Bidders have to make their own arrangement for lifting material within 05 days from the

date of opening of the tenders / allotment of items.
4. The quantity mentioned against each is approximate. The quantities will be charged on actual

weight / measurement at the time of lifting.
5. Tender items can be inspected by the Bidder on any working day (Monday to Friday)

between 3:00 pm to 5:00 pm., at the following locations:

CIPET:CSTS Institute Campus,
IDA Phase II, Cherlapally,
Hyderabad – 500 051

CIPET:CSTS Hostel Campus
IDA Phase II, Cherlapally, Opp. Ganesh Temple
Hyderabad – 500 051

6. Each bid must be accompanied by a Demand Draft / RTGS of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten
Thousand Only) drawn in favour of CIPET Hyderabad towards EMD. This EMD is liable to
be forfeited without any further notice in case the successful Bidder fails to lift the items
allotted within the stipulated period.

7. The EMD for unaccepted bids shall be refunded to the Bidder without any interest in the
form of crossed cheque within 30 days from the date of opening the Tender.

8. The Bidders whose bids are accepted shall have to deposit the full payment in Cash /
Demand Draft in favour of CIPET Hyderabad as per the rates quoted before lifting of scrap /
items.

9. All the rates in tenders should be valid for a minimum period of 30 days from the date of
opening of Tenders.

10. Sale of Scrap attracts GST, TCS and other taxes as applicable at the time of lifting. This
will be charged extra from the Tenders.

11. All the labour charges towards loading, unloading and transportation charges etc., shall be
borne by the successful bidders.

12. Tender should be submitted in the prescribed format only.
13. The Tender submitted after stipulated time and date specified above without EARNEST

MONEY DEPOSIT, will not be considered and liable for rejection.
14. Any overwriting in the Tender paper will be liable for rejection.
15. The Tenders should fully completed and signed by the Tenderers. Incomplete Tenders or

unsigned Tenders or Tenders without EMD shall be rejected without any notice.
16. CIPET reserves the right to reject any or all the Tenders at any time / stage without assigning

any reason whatsoever.
17. All disputes are subject to Hyderabad Jurisdiction only.



Page 4 of 6

सपेट हैदराबाद CIPET HYDERABAD

DECLARATION

I/We have read the terms and condition as bidders and accepted the same. I/we have

made my /our offer keeping in view all these conditions forming part of the Bid day

enquiry.

I /we have remitted an EMD Deposit of Rs ____________ (Rupees

_______________________ only) vide DD No ________________ dated

______________ drawn on _____________________ Bank ____________________

Branch ________________ or RTGS in CIPET Account. A copy of the bid documents

with each page duly signed (by the signatory signing this Declaration and the Bid –

Proforma) is enclosed.

Signature, Name and Address of Bidder with Seal

Name:__________________________________

Mobile No. ______________________________

Date: ____________

Place: ____________

Page 4 of 6

सपेट हैदराबाद CIPET HYDERABAD

DECLARATION

I/We have read the terms and condition as bidders and accepted the same. I/we have

made my /our offer keeping in view all these conditions forming part of the Bid day

enquiry.

I /we have remitted an EMD Deposit of Rs ____________ (Rupees

_______________________ only) vide DD No ________________ dated

______________ drawn on _____________________ Bank ____________________

Branch ________________ or RTGS in CIPET Account. A copy of the bid documents

with each page duly signed (by the signatory signing this Declaration and the Bid –

Proforma) is enclosed.

Signature, Name and Address of Bidder with Seal

Name:__________________________________

Mobile No. ______________________________

Date: ____________

Place: ____________

Page 4 of 6

सपेट हैदराबाद CIPET HYDERABAD

DECLARATION

I/We have read the terms and condition as bidders and accepted the same. I/we have

made my /our offer keeping in view all these conditions forming part of the Bid day

enquiry.

I /we have remitted an EMD Deposit of Rs ____________ (Rupees

_______________________ only) vide DD No ________________ dated

______________ drawn on _____________________ Bank ____________________

Branch ________________ or RTGS in CIPET Account. A copy of the bid documents

with each page duly signed (by the signatory signing this Declaration and the Bid –

Proforma) is enclosed.

Signature, Name and Address of Bidder with Seal

Name:__________________________________

Mobile No. ______________________________

Date: ____________

Place: ____________



Page 5 of 6

सपेट हैदराबाद CIPET HYDERABAD

TECHNICAL BID

01. Name of the applicant/Firm

02. Registered Office Address

03. Name of the Proprietor,

Partners/Directors of the

Firm with Address and

Mobile Number

04. PAN Card No.

(Photocopy t0 be attached)

05. GST Regn. No.

(Photocopy t0 be attached)

Signature of the Tender with seal
Date:

Page 5 of 6

सपेट हैदराबाद CIPET HYDERABAD

TECHNICAL BID

01. Name of the applicant/Firm

02. Registered Office Address

03. Name of the Proprietor,

Partners/Directors of the

Firm with Address and

Mobile Number

04. PAN Card No.

(Photocopy t0 be attached)

05. GST Regn. No.

(Photocopy t0 be attached)

Signature of the Tender with seal
Date:

Page 5 of 6

सपेट हैदराबाद CIPET HYDERABAD

TECHNICAL BID

01. Name of the applicant/Firm

02. Registered Office Address

03. Name of the Proprietor,

Partners/Directors of the

Firm with Address and

Mobile Number

04. PAN Card No.

(Photocopy t0 be attached)

05. GST Regn. No.

(Photocopy t0 be attached)

Signature of the Tender with seal
Date:



Page 6 of 6

सपेट हैदराबाद CIPET HYDERABAD

FINANCIAL BID

S. No. Name of the Item Appx. Qty. Reserved
Price

Rate per KG/
Per Piece

01. HDPE Pipe 2000 kgs 66.00 per kg

02. PVC Pipes 1500 Kgs 72.00 per kg

03. Lateral Pipes 50 Kgs 66.00 per kg

04. Miscellaneous Mixed Plastic
Scrap

650 Kgs 20.00 per kg

05. GRP Pipe 200 Kgs --

06. Dust Bin 500  Nos 20.00 per bin

07. Tarpaulin 15 Nos 900.00 each

08. PP Dust Bin Scrap 50 Kgs --

09. Plastic bags (PP) 200 Nos --

10. Record Note Books 250 Kgs --

11. Electrical Scrap 25 Kgs 25.00 per kg

12. Fire Wood 1500 Kgs --

13. MS Scrap 20 Kgs 25.00 per kg

14. Brass Scrap 15 Kgs

Note: GST will be charges extra as applicable on the above quoted rates.

Signature of the Tender with seal
Date:

Page 6 of 6

सपेट हैदराबाद CIPET HYDERABAD

FINANCIAL BID

S. No. Name of the Item Appx. Qty. Reserved
Price

Rate per KG/
Per Piece

01. HDPE Pipe 2000 kgs 66.00 per kg

02. PVC Pipes 1500 Kgs 72.00 per kg

03. Lateral Pipes 50 Kgs 66.00 per kg

04. Miscellaneous Mixed Plastic
Scrap

650 Kgs 20.00 per kg

05. GRP Pipe 200 Kgs --

06. Dust Bin 500  Nos 20.00 per bin

07. Tarpaulin 15 Nos 900.00 each

08. PP Dust Bin Scrap 50 Kgs --

09. Plastic bags (PP) 200 Nos --

10. Record Note Books 250 Kgs --

11. Electrical Scrap 25 Kgs 25.00 per kg

12. Fire Wood 1500 Kgs --

13. MS Scrap 20 Kgs 25.00 per kg

14. Brass Scrap 15 Kgs

Note: GST will be charges extra as applicable on the above quoted rates.

Signature of the Tender with seal
Date:

Page 6 of 6

सपेट हैदराबाद CIPET HYDERABAD

FINANCIAL BID

S. No. Name of the Item Appx. Qty. Reserved
Price

Rate per KG/
Per Piece

01. HDPE Pipe 2000 kgs 66.00 per kg

02. PVC Pipes 1500 Kgs 72.00 per kg

03. Lateral Pipes 50 Kgs 66.00 per kg

04. Miscellaneous Mixed Plastic
Scrap

650 Kgs 20.00 per kg

05. GRP Pipe 200 Kgs --

06. Dust Bin 500  Nos 20.00 per bin

07. Tarpaulin 15 Nos 900.00 each

08. PP Dust Bin Scrap 50 Kgs --

09. Plastic bags (PP) 200 Nos --

10. Record Note Books 250 Kgs --

11. Electrical Scrap 25 Kgs 25.00 per kg

12. Fire Wood 1500 Kgs --

13. MS Scrap 20 Kgs 25.00 per kg

14. Brass Scrap 15 Kgs

Note: GST will be charges extra as applicable on the above quoted rates.

Signature of the Tender with seal
Date:


